Special Meeting - Agenda

August 18, 2020

Windsor Locks Board of Education

3:30 p.m. (Revised)

WLHS LMC

Public May Attend via Zoom, email: dbole@wlps.org for Meeting Access

- Goal 1: Windsor Locks Public Schools will ensure that all students are engaged in their learning and challenged to achieve, grow, and demonstrate mastery.
- Goal 2: Windsor Locks Public Schools will use research-based leadership and best workplace practices to ensure achievement, growth and mastery for all.
- Goal 3: Windsor Locks Public Schools will support every student through a diverse network of caring adults.
- Goal 4: Windsor Locks Public Schools will provide a positive, equitable, safe and healthy climate for adults and students, to learn how to sustain and promote healthy living.
- I. Call to Order
 - A. Roll Call
 - B. Pledge of Allegiance
 - C. Board of Education Communications
- II. Appointment of Business Manager: Vote Needed
- III. Administrative Action Plans Instructional Staff Survey Results
 - A. Windsor Locks High School
 - B. Windsor Locks Middle School
 - C. South Elementary School
 - D. North Street School
 - E. Special Education Department
- IV. ReOpening our Schools Update & Progress
 - A. Board of Education Role in ReOpening our Schools
- V. Community Strategic Design Process
- VI. Race Discussion and Action Planning
- VII. Board of Education Meetings & Workshop Topics 20-21
- VIII. 20-21 Administrative Calendar of Events & Meeting Structures
- IX. Public Audience (General)

- A. In Accordance with BOE Policy 9020 The Windsor Locks Board of Education (Board) recognizes that communication is a continuous two-way process. The Board believes that it is important to keep the public informed about educational programs, and in turn, that the community should have the opportunity to provide input.
- X. Executive Session: To adjourn the meeting to Executive Session as permitted by Connecticut General Statutes Section 1-225(a) for the following purposes as allowed by Section 1-200(6), that is:
 - A. Discussion of Superintendent of Schools' Evaluation and Goals

That in attendance in the Executive Session shall be limited to:

- Members of the Board of Education
- Superintendent of Schools
- Assistant Superintendent of Schools
- XI. Adjourn

For the Chairperson of the Board of Education Shawn L. Parkhurst - Superintendent of Schools Copy: Town Clerk - Please Post